This manual is to be used by qualified technicians only.
RP-380F
September 2007
GSC 14 Seer Remote
Condensing Units
REPAIR PARTS
®
Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P.

0161R00009P NAMEPLATE, GOODMAN
RP-380F REPAIR PARTS MANUAL
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - GSC140181AA
M2 - GSC140181AB
M3 - GSC140181AC
M4 - GSC140241AA
M5 - GSC140241AB
M6 - GSC140241AC
M7 - GSC140301AA
M8 - GSC140301AB
M9 - GSC140301AC
M10 - GSC140301AD
M11 - GSC140301AE
M12 - GSC140361AA
M13 - GSC140361AB
M14 - GSC140361AC
M15 - GSC140361AD
M16 - GSC140361AE
M17 - GSC140421AA
M18 - GSC140421AB
M19 - GSC140421AC
M20 - GSC140421AD
M21 - GSC140421AE
M22 - GSC140481AA
M23 - GSC140481AB
M24 - GSC140481AC
M25 - GSC140481AD
M26 - GSC140481AE
M27 - GSC140601AA
M28 - GSC140601AB
M29 - GSC140601AC
M30 - GSC140601AD
M31 - GSC140601AE
4RP-380F
THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK
5 RP-380F
Control Cover / Control Box
6RP-380F
Control Cover / Control Box
Ref
.
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
LOWER ACCESS PANEL (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5,
M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11)
4400201PDG11
LOWER ACCESS PANEL (M12, M13, M14, M15,
M16)
4400202PDG11
LOWER ACCESS PANEL (M17, M18, M19, M20,
M21, M22, M23, M24, M25, M26, M27, M28, M29,
M30, M31)
4400205PDG11
CONTROL COVER SML 0121R00053PDG21
CONTACTOR 25 AMP, 1P, 24V (M1, M2, M3, M4,
M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14,

CAPACITOR STRAP 440006591
NAMEPLATE, GOODMAN 0161R00009PNS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - GSC140181AA
M2 - GSC140181AB
M3 - GSC140181AC
M4 - GSC140241AA
M5 - GSC140241AB
M6 - GSC140241AC
M7 - GSC140301AA
M8 - GSC140301AB
M9 - GSC140301AC
M10 - GSC140301AD
M11 - GSC140301AE
M12 - GSC140361AA
M13 - GSC140361AB
M14 - GSC140361AC
M15 - GSC140361AD
M16 - GSC140361AE
M17 - GSC140421AA
M18 - GSC140421AB
M19 - GSC140421AC
M20 - GSC140421AD
M21 - GSC140421AE
M22 - GSC140481AA
M23 - GSC140481AB
M24 - GSC140481AC
M25 - GSC140481AD
M26 - GSC140481AE
M27 - GSC140601AA
M28 - GSC140601AB
M29 - GSC140601AC
M30 - GSC140601AD
M31 - GSC140601AE
7 RP-380F
Basepan / Compressor / Tubing Assembly
8RP-380F
Basepan / Compressor / Tubing Assembly
Ref
.
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
SERVICE COIL ASSY (M3, M6)0201R00127S11
SERVICE COIL ASSY (M10, M11)0201R00130S11
SERVICE COIL ASSY (M15, M16)0201R00132S11
SERVICE COIL ASSY (M20, M21, M25, M26)0201R00134S11
SERVICE COIL ASSY (M30, M31)0201R00137S11
SERVICE COIL ASSY (M7, M8, M9)136210711
SERVICE COIL ASSY (M1, M2, M4, M5)136210811
SERVICE COIL ASSY (M12, M13, M14)136210911
SERVICE COIL ASSY (M17, M18, M19, M22, M23,
M24)
136211011
SERVICE COIL ASSY (M27, M28, M29)136211111
SERVICE VALVE 3/4" OPEN LEFT (M1, M2, M3,
M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11)
0151R00002P31
SERVICE VALVE 7/8" OPEN LEFT (M12, M13,
M14, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22,
M23, M24, M25, M26, M27, M28, M29, M30, M31)
0151R00003P31
SERVICE VALVE 3/8" OPEN B1282517141
COMPRESSOR 16500, 208/230/60/1 (M1, M2, M3)ZR16KAPFV83051
COMPRESSOR 21000, 208/230/60/1 (M4, M5, M6)ZR21KAPFV83051

M31)
B1789896NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - GSC140181AA
M2 - GSC140181AB
M3 - GSC140181AC
M4 - GSC140241AA
M5 - GSC140241AB
M6 - GSC140241AC
M7 - GSC140301AA
M8 - GSC140301AB
M9 - GSC140301AC
M10 - GSC140301AD
M11 - GSC140301AE
M12 - GSC140361AA
M13 - GSC140361AB
M14 - GSC140361AC
M15 - GSC140361AD
M16 - GSC140361AE
M17 - GSC140421AA
M18 - GSC140421AB
M19 - GSC140421AC
M20 - GSC140421AD
M21 - GSC140421AE
M22 - GSC140481AA
M23 - GSC140481AB
M24 - GSC140481AC
M25 - GSC140481AD
M26 - GSC140481AE
M27 - GSC140601AA
M28 - GSC140601AB
M29 - GSC140601AC
M30 - GSC140601AD
M31 - GSC140601AE
9 RP-380F
Cabinet Top / Side Panels
10RP-380F
Cabinet Top / Side Panels
Ref
.
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
TOP PANEL 26" (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6)0121R00008PDG11
TOP PANEL 29" (M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12,
M13, M14, M15, M16)
0121R00010PDG11
TOP PANEL 35" (M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22,
M23, M24, M25, M26, M27, M28, M29, M30, M31)
0121R00012PDG11
MOTOR 1/12 HP, 1 SP, 8 PL (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5,
M6)
0131M00019PS21
MOTOR 1/4 HP, 1 SP, 8 PL (M12, M13, M15, M17,
M18, M20, M22, M23, M25, M27, M28, M30)
0131M00014PS21
MOTOR 1/4 HP, 1 SP, 8 PL (M14, M16, M19, M21,
M24, M26, M29, M31)
0131M0006121
MOTOR 1/6 HP 1 SP 8 PL (M9, M11)0131M0006021
MOTOR 1/6 HP, 1 SP, 8 PL (M7, M8, M10)0131M00016PS21
ACORN NUT 5/16 HEX BLACK (M11, M12, M13,
M14, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22,
M23, M24, M25, M26, M27, M28, M29, M30, M31)
0163M00006P41
ACORN NUT 5/16 HEX YELLOW ZINC (M1, M2,
M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10)
B178380341
FAN BLADE 20" (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6)0150M00009S51

0121R00051PDG131
CONDUIT-1/2" PVC B1778800NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - GSC140181AA
M2 - GSC140181AB
M3 - GSC140181AC
M4 - GSC140241AA
M5 - GSC140241AB
M6 - GSC140241AC
M7 - GSC140301AA
M8 - GSC140301AB
M9 - GSC140301AC
M10 - GSC140301AD
M11 - GSC140301AE
M12 - GSC140361AA
M13 - GSC140361AB
M14 - GSC140361AC
M15 - GSC140361AD
M16 - GSC140361AE
M17 - GSC140421AA
M18 - GSC140421AB
M19 - GSC140421AC
M20 - GSC140421AD
M21 - GSC140421AE
M22 - GSC140481AA
M23 - GSC140481AB
M24 - GSC140481AC
M25 - GSC140481AD
M26 - GSC140481AE
M27 - GSC140601AA
M28 - GSC140601AB
M29 - GSC140601AC
M30 - GSC140601AD
M31 - GSC140601AE
11 RP-380F